For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
APPLICATIONS
TN-1219
Page 1 of 8
A Comparison of Various Kinetex® C18 Phases
Zeshan Aqeel and Jeff Layne
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Introduction

especially when using weakly-buffered mobile phases like 0.1 %
formic acid
Kinetex Ordering Information
•
•
Sample: 1. CBDV 7. CBN
2. CBDVA 8. CBGA
3. THC-V 9. D9-THC
4. CBD
5. CBG
6. CBDA
10. D8-THC
11. CBC
12. THCA-A
•
•
•
•
•
•
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-AN 00B-4725-AN –– 00D-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298
Polar C18 00A-4759-AN 00B-4759-AN –– 00D-4759-AN 00F-4759-AN AJ0-9532
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 –– 00B-4725-Y0 –– 00D-4725-Y0 00F-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297
Polar C18 –– 00B-4759-Y0 –– 00D-4759-Y0 00F-4759-Y0 AJ0-9531
XB-C18 00A-4496-Y0 00B-4496-Y0 00C-4496-Y0 00D-4496-Y0 00F-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 –– 00B-4725-E0 –– 00D-4725-E0 00F-4725-E0 AJ0-9296
Polar C18 –– 00B-4759-E0 –– 00D-4759-E0 00F-4759-E0 AJ0-9530
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 –– 00B-4726-AN 00D-4726-AN 00F-4726-AN AJ0-9298
XB-C18 00A-4498-AN 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN 00F-4498-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
1.7 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-Y0 00B-4498-Y0 00D-4498-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 –– 00B-4475-Y0 00D-4475-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
1.7 μm Microbore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 100 x 1.0 150 x 1.0
EVO C18 00B-4726-A0 00D-4726-Y0 00F-4726-A0
1.3 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1
C18 00A-4515-AN 00B-4515-AN
More Ordering Information
Page 8 of 8
APPLICATIONS
TN-1219